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19.18 Summary statistics of credit unions, by province, 1973 

Province or territory 

Newfoundland 
Prince Edward Island 
Nova Scotia 
New Brunswick 
Quebec 
Ontario 
Manitoba 
Saskatchewan 
Alberta 
British Columbia 
Northwest Territories 

Total 

Credit 
unions 
chartered 

51 
14 

132 
146 

1,651 
1,386 

194 
254 
227 
199 

2 

4,256 

Members 

6.378 
16.044 

120,523 
130,514 

3,464,139 
1.230,418 

251,463 
377,077 
231,860 
553,638 

— 
6,382,054 

Assets 
$•000 

4,606 
12,402 
90,210 
83.744 

4,143,263 
1.591.689 

402,232 
823.615 
321,260 
992,634 

131 

8,465.786 

Shares 
S'OOO 

3,108 
4.550 

48.959 
55,804 

409,219 
731.910 

1,249 
294.001 
100,859 
196,316 

50 

1,846,025 

Deposits 
$'000 

686 
3.796 

31.014 
17.767 

3.481.706 
702.081 
367,307 
473,659 
183,516 
693,648 

45 
5.955.225 

Loans 
granted to 
members 
S'OOO 

3,587 
8,293 

65,376 
49.249 

1,370,389 
883,067 
188,886 
358,732 
194,856 
643,332 

— 
3,765,767 

19.19 Assets, liabilities and members* equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1972 and 1973 (million dollars) 

Item 1972 1973 Item 

Assets 

Cash and demand deposits 
On hand 
In banks 
In centrals 
Other 

Investments 
Term deposits 
Government of Canada 
Provincial governments 
Municipal governments 
Shares in centrals 
Religious institutions 
Hospitals 
Other 

Loans 
Cash loans 

Personal 
Farm 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 
Other 

Mortgage loans 
Dwellings 
Farm 
Co-operatives and other enterprises 
Other 

Allowance for doubtful loans 

212 
52 

481 
87 

320 
38 

220 
512 

64 
52 

8 
109 

1,964 
80 
33 
36 

1,999 
115 
67 
44 

265 
51 

516 
56 

487 
30 

219 
489 

80 
16 
25 

322 

2,370 
97 
43 
31 

2,769 
127 
141 

52 
-16 

Fixed assets 
Land and buildings 
Equipment and furniture 

Stabilization fund deposits 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

Liabilities 

Accounts payable 
Interest 
Dividends 
Other 

Loans payable 
Centrals 
Banks 
Other 

Deposits 
Ordinary 
Term 

Other liabilities 

Members ' equity 
Share capital 
Reserves 
Undivided earnings 

Total, liabilities and memb 

1972 

6,761 

1973 

127 
33 

1 
107 

150 
39 
15 
91 

8,465 

39 
2 

20 

123 
10 

5 

3,051 
1,577 

35 

1,595 
256 

48 

56 
18 
30 

177 
14 
20 

3,670 
2,285 

40 

1,846 
265 

44 

8.465 

19.20 Assets, liabilities and shareholders' equity of trust companies (company and guaranteed funds), 1972 and 1973 
(million dollars) 

Item 

Assets 

Demand deposits, incl. cash and 
foreign currency 

Investments 
Investments in Canadian securities 

Federa! 
Provincial 
Municipal 
Sales finance and commercial paper 
Term deposits with chartered banks 
Term deposits with trust and 

mortgage companies 
Corporation bonds and debentures 
Collateral loans 

Mortgages 
Loans under NHA 
Conventional mortgage loans 

Investments in Canadian preferred 
and common shares 

Investments in foreign securities 
Investments in subsidiary and 

affiliated companies 
Interest , rents and other receivables 
Real estate and equipment 
Other assets 

Total, assets 

1972 

134 

519 
359 
100 
343 
500 

48 
423 
246 

1,216 

143 
27 

99 
67 
50 

8,601 

1973 

426 
329 

98 
256 
665 

52 
491 
227 

1,468 
5,778 

170 
27 

77 
129 

80 
149 

10,509 

Item 

Liabilities 

Demand and savings de 
Chequing 

Term deposits 
Under 1 year 
1 to 5 years 

Bank loans 

posits 

Debts owing parent and affiliated 

payables 

Shareholders ' equity 

Retained earnings 

Total, liabilities and shareholders ' 
equity 

1972 

530 
1,450 

1.072 
4,751 

26 

8 

16 

210 

212 
40 

216 
70 

8,601 

1973 

554 
1,494 

1,173 
6,377 

27 

14 

22 

268 

111 
37 

227 
89 

10,509 


