19.18 Summary statistics of credit unions, by province, 1973

Province or territory	Credit unions chartered	Members	Assets \$'000	Shares \$'000	Deposits \$'000	Loans granted to members \$'000	
Newfoundland		6,378 16,044 120,523 130,514 3,464,139 1,230,418 251,463 377,077 231,860 553,638	4,606 12,402 90,210 83,744 4,143,263 1,591,689 402,232 823,615 321,260 992,634	3,108 4,550 48,959 55,804 409,219 731,910 12,49 294,001 100,859 196,316	686 3,796 31,014 17,767 3,481,706 702,081 367,307 473,659 183,516 693,648 45	3,587 8,293 65,376 49,249 1,370,389 883,067 188,886 358,732 194,856 643,332	
Total	4,256	6,382,054	8,465,786	1.846,025	5,955,225	3,765,767	

19.19 Assets, liabilities and members' equity of local credit unions in Canada, 1972 and 1973 (million dollars)

Item	1972	1973	Item	1972	1973
Assets			Fixed assets		
Cash and demand deposits			Land and buildings	127	150
On hand	212	265	Equipment and furniture	33	39
In banks	52	51	Stabilization fund deposits	1	15
In centrals	481	516	Other assets	107	91
Other	87	56	17.1010, 717.512		A 400
Investments	0.7	20	Total, assets	6.761	8,465
Term deposits	320	487	********		
Government of Canada	38	30	Liabilities		
Provincial governments	220	219	Accounts payable		
Municipal governments	512	489	Interest	39	56
Shares in centrals	64	80	Dividends	2	18
Religious institutions	52	16	Other	20	56 18 30
Hospitals	8	25	Loans payable		
Other	109	322	Centrals	123	177
Loans	102		Banks	10	14
Cash loans			Other	5	14 20
Personal	1.964	2,370	Deposits		
Farm	.80	97	Ordinary	3,051	3,670
Co-operatives and other enterprises	33	43	Term	1,577	2,285
Other	36	31	Other liabilities	35	40
Mortgage Ioans	20	21		20	4.9
Dwellings	1.999	2.769	Members' equity	29.500	1.536
Farm	115	127	Share capital	1,595	1,846
Co-operatives and other enterprises	67	141	Reserves	256	265
Other	44	52	Undivided earnings	48	44
Allowance for doubtful loans	77	-16	Total, liabilities and members' equity	6.761	8,465

19.20 Assets, liabilities and shareholders' equity of trust companies (company and guaranteed funds), 1972 and 1973 (million dollars)

Item	1972	1973	Item	1972	1973
Assets			Liabilities		
Demand deposits, incl. cash and foreign currency Investments Investments in Canadian securities	134	87	Demand and savings deposits Chequing Non-chequing	530 1,450	554 1,494
Federal Provincial Municipal Sales finance and commercial paper Term deposits with chartered banks	519 359 100 343 500	426 329 98 256 665	Term deposits Under 1 year 1 to 5 years Over 5 years	1,072 4,751 26	1,173 6,377 27
Term deposits with trust and	48	52	Bank loans	8	14
mortgage companies Corporation bonds and debentures Collateral loans	423 246	491 227	Short-term loans and notes payable		3.0
Manager			Debts owing parent and affiliated companies	16	22
Mortgages Loans under NHA Conventional mortgage loans Investments in Canadian preferred	1.216 4,276	1,468 5,778	Interest, dividends, taxes and other payables	210	268
and common shares Investments in foreign securities Investments in subsidiary and	143 27	170 27	Shareholders' equity Capital paid up	212	227
affiliated companies	51	77	Investment reserves Reserve fund	40 216	37 227
Interest, rents and other receivables Real estate and equipment	99 67	129 80	Retained earnings	70	89
Other assets	50	149	Total, liabilities and shareholders'		
Total, assets	8,601	10,509	equity	8,601	10,509